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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 494—continued

MISCELLANEOUS
Rates of Duty Effective
Part Con-
Port Tariff Goods I cession
Item No. Normal |  Pref. Ref. | Code From | To
AK | 73.32.029 | Stainless...threads .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 202535D
H.O. | 85.03.019 | Socket...assemblies .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 203658E
AK |90.24.011 | Chemelex...types; .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
D530S...E507S .. .. . .. .. 114725A
E527U0S .. .. . .. .. .. 114726K
AK | 90.24.011 | Thermostats. ..appliances .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 202401C

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of August 1981.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 495

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATION
Rates of Duty Effective
Part Con-
Tariff Goods 1T cession
Ttem No. Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To
90.28.001 | Electronic taximeters . . .. .. .. 25 Aul 10 .. | 205667E 23/7/81
Deter’n Can 10
DC10
Pac Free

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of August 1981.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

. . Date Postage
Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial of Cash and

Number Enactment Price Packaging
Petroleum Demand Restraint 1981 Petroleum Demand Restraint (Motor Spirits) 1981/235 24/8/81 65¢c $1.00
Regulations 1981
Asbestos Regulations 1978 .. Asbestos Dust (Concentration of Fibres) Notice 1981/236 24/8/81 25¢ 60c
1981

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS
If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge tor the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum
Purghases Chgrge Purc;nases Chz;rge
Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00
1.51to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00
5.01 t0 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied
on application,

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Buildinig, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.0.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes
Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin, -

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.



